SPECIAL MEETING April 16, 2024

The Special Meeting of the Jennings City Council was convened on the 16th day of April, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. in the Jennings City Council Chambers, 154 N. Main Street, Jennings, Louisiana with President Stephen VanHook and a quorum present.

Jennings City Council Members present: Carolyn Simon, District A; Johnny Armentor, District B; Anthony LeBlanc, District D; Stephen VanHook, District E

Jennings City Council Members Absent: Clifton LeJeune, District C

The Prayer was led by Ms. Simon and Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mr. Armentor.

Mr. LeBlanc motioned and Mr. Armentor seconded to discuss whether to approve and confirm a beer & liquor permit to Hebert's Boudin & Cracklins LLC (Lynwood Hebert) for retail sales – Class B – no drinking on premises located at 1822 Lake Arthur Ave. City attorney Wendell Miller stated that requirements were met with clear background checks. After a few comments and discussion, the council voted to **approve and confirm** the beer/liquor permit to Hebert's Boudin & Cracklins LLC (Lynwood Hebert) for retail sales – Class B – no drinking on premises – located at 1822 Lake Arthur Ave. Yeas were from Mr. Armentor, Mr. LeBlanc, Ms. Simon and Mr. VanHook; Mr. LeJeune absent.

With no further business on the agenda, it was moved by Ms. Simon, seconded by Mr. LeBlanc and carried by unanimous yeas of voice vote of those in attendance to ADJOURN this Special Meeting on April 16, 2024 of the Jennings City Council at 5:47 p.m.

ATTEST:	
/s/Chad Crochet	
Chad Crochet, Secretary	Stephen VanHook, President
Jennings City Council	Jennings City Council